MBOULTOSA

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	L
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	_



06/28/18--01019--031 **125.60

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Armstrong Transport Group, LLC SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Laura Stefanelli Name of Person Ľ. Bray & Long, PLLC Firm/Company 3 ر _ 1 2820 Selwyn Ave., Suite 400 7 Address ذ ِ Charlotte, NC 28209 73 ω^{1} City/State and Zip Code LStefanelli@braylong.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Laura Stefanelli 704 523-7777 at (Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Name of Contact Person MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS; **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section** P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Taliahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Image: Status

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Armstrong	; Transport	Group,	LLC
-----------	-------------	--------	-----

.

	ie adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori	ida. The alterna	te name must includ	e "Lindted Lisbi	ility Company," "L.L.C,"	or "LLC.")
North Carolina (Jurisdiction under the law of whic	h foreign fimited liability company is organized)	3		(FEI cumbe	er, if applicable)	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to n (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	egistration.)				
0486 D		x prosity (sebi)				
9485 Regency Square (Street Address of Print		6	9485 Regel	<u>xcy Square I</u>	Blvd., Suite 103	
Jacksonville, FL 3222	• •			le, FL 3222		
Name and street odda	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT	-table)			1
Name and super address		<u>NOT</u> acce	paore)		-	-
Name:	Brian Mann				.:	معہ د
Office Address:	9485 Regency Square Blvd., Suite	103			. J	
Unice Address:	7405 Regency Square Diver, Suite	105			2. °	-1
_	Jacksonville		, Florida	32225		أمعا
	(City)			(Zip code)) ()	
					-	
egistered agent's accepta		rocett for	the above sta	ted limited i	liability company	at the place
aving been named as regi	istered agent and to accept service of p					
aving been named as regi signated in this application comply with the provision	stered agent and to accept service of p on, I hereby accept the appointment as ns of all statutes relative to the proper j	registered	l agent and ag	ree to act l	n this capacity. I	further ag
aving been named as regi signated in this application comply with the provision	istered agent and to accept service of p on, I hereby accept the appointment as	registered	l agent and ag	ree to act l	n this capacity. I	further ag
aving been named as regi signated in this application comply with the provision	stered agent and to accept service of p on, I hereby accept the appointment as ns of all statutes relative to the proper j	registered	l agent and ag	ree to act l	n this capacity. I	further ag
aving been named as regi signated in this application comply with the provision	stered agent and to accept service of p on, I hereby accept the appointment as ns of all statutes relative to the proper j	registered and compl	l agent and ag	ree to act l	n this capacity. I	further ag
aving been named as regi signated in this application comply with the provision of accept the obligations of - - - - The name, title or capac	istered agent and to accept service of p on, I hereby accept the appointment as ns of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.	ignature)	l agent and ag iete performat	rree to act l ace of my d	n this capacity. I	further ag
aving been named as regi signated in this application comply with the provision of accept the obligations of -	istered agent and to accept service of p. on, I hereby accept the appointment as ns of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent. (Repared agent)	ignature)	l agent and ag iete performat	rree to act l ace of my d	n this capacity. I	l further ag amiliar with
aving been named as regi signated in this application comply with the provision of accept the obligations of - - - - The name, title or capac	istered agent and to accept service of p on, I hereby accept the appointment as ns of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent. (Reptend agent) s ity and address of the person(s) who has	ignature)	agent and ag tele performant	rree to act l ace of my d	in this capacity. I luties, and I am fi 	l further ag amiliar with
aving been named as regi signated in this application comply with the provision of accept the obligations of The name, title or capac <u>Thile or Canacity:</u>	istered agent and to accept service of p on, I hereby accept the appointment as ns of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent. (Respond agent's si ity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address</u> :	iregistered and compl ignature) s/have auth Title	agent and ag tele performant	rree to act l ace of my d	in this capacity. I luties, and I am fi 	l further ag amiliar with

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

	Signature	of an extherized person		
\sim				
Brian Mann, Manager				
		and and a second s		

Typed or printed same of signee



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

ARMSTRONG TRANSPORT GROUP, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on the 1st day of January, 2018, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for. failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution as of this date of this certificate.





Sean to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 27th day of June, 2018.

Elaine I. Marshall

0 / 00